HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-05-563

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with MRV Architects for an amount not-to-exceed \$15,435 for Haines Borough Administration Building Roof Renovation Design.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Administration Building's flat roof design has led to winter ice dams that cause leaks and damage the interior of the building; and

WHEREAS, MRV Architects has provided a quote of \$15,435 for Haines Borough Administration Building Roof Renovation Design; and

WHEREAS, the design calls for new shingles over the existing roof deck for the pitched portions of the building; and

WHEREAS, a new pitched roof would be erected over the existing flat roof with new roof deck and shingles; and

WHEREAS, a new layer of rigid insulation would be an additive alternate; and

WHEREAS, the project would be designed to the 75 percent construction document level and then bid; and

WHEREAS, funding will come from CIP appropriations for new roofing at the Administration Building,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with MRV Architects for an amount not-to-exceed \$15,435 for Haines Borough Administration Building Roof Renovation Design.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 27th day of May, 2014.

OCTOBER 17

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor